
NDEX No. -D-1/118 
H.s. CODE No-112062 
Phone No.-03471-252216/9732799566 

Gmail: 19100900703hsc@gmail.com 

Ref. No. eT-en2025 
From: President /Headmaster 

SL 

No 

1 

SIDDHESWARITALA NSHTUTION (H.S.) 

2 

3 

4 

Qt(Chem)/1/STI 

Quotation No Name of the 
work 

2025 

Qt(Phys)/2/STI 
2025 

Qt(BIOS)/3/STI 
2025 

Qt(GEO)/4/STI 
2025 

Supply of 
Laboratory 

P.0. Shyamnagar, Dist.-Nadia. 

annxure-1 
materials as per 

Supply of 
Laboratory 

attached with the 
Notification 

annxure-2 

materials as per 

Notification 

attached with the 

Supply of 
Laboratory 

annxure-3 

Estd.-1921 

materials as per. 

Notification 
attached with the 

Supply of 

Notice Inviting Quotations 

Laboratory 

annxure-4 
materials as per 

warilala 

attached with the 

Notification 

instifuti 
Estd-1921 n 

DO 

Source of fund 

DO 

io 

DO 

Laboratory grants for 
Govt. sponsored 
School having subjects 
Physics, Chemistry, 
Biology, Geography 

(Vide memo No. 358 
SED-18099/41/2020 

PB SEC-Dept. of SE, dt 
02/07/2024) 

Annexure-A 

Estimated 
Amount 

Rs-70000/ 

Rs-70000/ 

Rs-60000/ 

SCHOOL CODE (SS.C.)-1586 
BLOCK CODE (S.S.C.)-0140 
DISTRICT CODE (S.S.C.-07 

DISE CODE -19100900703 

Rs-60000/ 

Date 

Earnest Supply 
Money 

Rs 

1400/ 

RS 
1400/ 

RS 

1200/ 

RS 
1200/ 

.3fofana s 

completi 
on period 
7 days 

7days 

7days 

PI 

7days 

Quotation papers will have to be sent by Registered Post or Courier or may be submitted in the 
office of undersigned by hand (Sealed Cover) and it should reach on any working day within 
1:30pm. The undersigned will not be responsible for rejection of the quotations due to the 
delay in the Postal/ Courier transit or delay in submission or any other reasons. The sealed 
quotation papers will be opened in the same day i.e; on 25/03/2025 at 2:00pm in present of the 
agencies who may wish to remain present. 

Head Masfer 
Sudneswarita'a Insitution (H.S) 

PO Shyanmnagar Dt Nadia 

Remarks 



Date of Submission of Quotation papers 
Last Date of Submission of Quotation papers 
Date of Opening of Quotation papers 

NMarilala 

Terms & Conditions: 

institutio 
Estd-1921 

Syareg Dt,-t'g 

Annexurë-B 

On and from 17.03.2025 up to 1:30pm. 
24.03.2025 up to 1:30pm 

25.03.2025 at 2pm 

N.B- If the office remain closed in any unavailable circumstances on above mentioned any days, 
then next working days will come into force the schedule time will remain unchanged. Original 
certificates or documents in annexure-B(3) must be produced on demand at any stage of 

tender process. 

1. (a)The Agencies should quote all the item wise rates as mentioned in the Anexure-1,2,3,4. 
(b)Rates should be exclusive of any taxes. (c) Rates should be quoted in decimal coinage both in 
figure and words.(d)Agencies should submit separate quotation with properly mentioned 

quotation number. 

2. Earnest money to be paid by cash/cheque in favour of S.T.I. and agency must collect money 

receipt from S.T.I Office. 
3. Agencies shall have to submit complete quotations along with the (a) Xerox of PAN Card (b) 
Up to date Trade Licence (c) GST Registration Certificate. 
4.Earnest money of the Agency shall be liable to be forfeited if the Agency withdraws his 
Quotation after acceptance of the Quotation by the undersigned. 
5.Earnest money in respect of the successful agency will automatically be converted into 

security deposit which will not carry any interest. 
6.Security deposit of the successful agency will be released after satisfactory execution of the 

work. 

7.The undersigned also reserves the right to reject any quotation at any stage without assigning 
any reason there for. 

8.Multiple quotation with variable rates by a agency shall be rejected out right. 

Head Mastér 
Sudneswaritala Ins'tution (HS) PO-Shyamnagar Dt Nadia 

P 



6IDDHESWARITALA INSTITUTION (H.S.) 
CHEMISTRY LABORATORY 

Sl no 

1 

2 
3 
4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

14 

17 

20 

11 Test tube holder 

23 

12 Test tube borosil 

24 

Achen)l<sT)- ANNEXxURE -1 

13 Test tube normal 

25 

Burret 50ml boro silicate 

26 

Pipette 25ml boro silicate 

27 

15 Bunsen burner with stop cock 

28 

Blow pipe 

16 Watch glass 

29 

30 

NAME OF APARATUS 

Woulf bottle soda glass 

18 Stand 

31 

Thrisil funncl boro silicate 

32 

Beaker 25Oml boro silicate 

19 Burret clamp brass 

Conical flux 250ml boro silicate 

|Reagent bottle 125ml plastic 
Reagent bottle 125ml boro silicate 

21 Wing bottle 

Test tube Brush 

22 Wire gauge 

Tipot stand 

Charcoal block 

Volumetric flux 1000ml borosil 

46 

47 

Motor and pastel 

Litmus paper red 

Litmus paper blue 
Analytical electronic balance 

Beaker 1000ml borosil 

Tube fusion 

Tube capillary 
3" funnel borosil 
4" funnel borosil 

33 Measuring cylinder 25Oml borosil 
Glass tube 

34 Measuring cylinder 10ml borosil 
35 Measuring cylinder 100ml soda glass 
36 Platinum wire EKI 
37 Porcelain disk 
38 Sefareting funnel boro silicate 
39 Test tube stand 
40 Tongs 
41 Filter paper 9cm 
42 Flat bottle flask 250ml 
43 Conical flux 1000ml Borosil 

44 Gas Jar 
45 Gas Jar Lid 

Analytical electronic balance (Cap-300g, 
Sen-10mg) 

PULLOX Telescope, az-114900 

|Quantity 

Newtonian Reflector (Manual Tracking) 

6 

10 

12 

12 

20 

12 

10 

15 

6 

2 

10 

4 

10 

4 

20 

6 

5 

5 

1 

4 

1 

10 

10 

2 

2 

10 

5 

8 

1 

8 

4 

4 

2 

2 

4 

1 Head Master 

Sudheswaritala 
Institution (H S 

PO 
Shyamnagar Dt NagM 



SI No 

1 

4 

acid 

5 

Name of Reagents 

Concentrated hydrochloric 

2 Concentrated nitric acid 

3 Concentrated sulphuric acid 

|Ammonium chloride 

Potassium permanganate 

6Glycerol (glycerine) 

SIDDHESWARITALA INSTITUTION (H.S.) 

7 Methyl alcohol (Methanol) 

8Ethyl alcohol (Ethanol) 

Phenol (COHSOH) 

10 Silver nitrate 

11 Potassium iodide 

12 Glacial acetic acid 

13 Acetaldehyde 

14 Chloro benzeen 

15 Manganese di oxide (Mn02) 

16 Vanillin 

17 lodoform 

18 Benzeen 

19 Naphthalene 

20 Copper sulphate 

21 Benzaldehyde 

22 Aniline 

23 Universal pH indicator 

24 Methyl orange indicator 

25 Nesslar reagent 

26 Feeling A solution 

27 Feeling B solution 

28 Potassium dichromate 

CHEMISTRY LABORATORY 

QUANTITY 

(gm/ml) 

500 

500 

1000 

1000 

500 

500 

500 

1000 

500 

10 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

|250/500 

|250/500 

|250/500 

250/500 

500 

500 

500 

125 

125 

125/250 

500 

500 

500 

Head Master 

Sudneswarital, Irs 'itution (H S4 

PO 
-Shyamnagar Dt Nadia 

SI No 

29 Manganas sulfate (MnSO4) 

Name of Reagents 

30 Zinc chloride 

31 
Potassium hydrogern 
sulphate 

32 lodine crystal 

33 Potassium iodate (KI03) 

34 Zinc sulphate 

35 Sodium sulphite (Na2S03) 

36 Ferrous sulphate 

37 Sodium acetate 

38 Ammonium hydroxide 

39 Alpha naphthale 

40 Sodium Metal 

41 Copper - dust 

42 Zinc road (for Voltic cell) 

43 Copper road (for Voltic cell) 

44 Sulphur powder 

45 Barium Chloride 

46 Magnesium nitrate 

47 Calcium nitrate 

48 Magnesium chloride 

49 Lead (1) chloride 

50 Barium hydroxide 

51 Aluminium sulphate 

52 Hydrogem peroxide 

53 Sodium hydroxide pilutes 

55 

54 Oxalic acid 

Aluminium chloride 

56 Sodium thiosulfate 

lqUANTITY 

gm/ml) 

500 

500 

500 

250 

250/500 

500 

500 

250 

250 

500 

200 

300 

500 

1 

1 

S00 

500 

500 

S00 

500 

500 

500 

S00 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

Page 



1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

t(Phys)/sT- ay 
SIDDHESWARITALA INSTITUTION 

Ammeter ’2 

Multimeter -2 
Battery Eliminators (DC2-12 v. 2mp)’2 

Meter bridge with Pencil Jockey’ 2 

Meter Scale (Superior quality) ’ 2 
9. Mili Amp (Ammeter 50mA)’2 
10. Ohms law Apppatus -1. 

Galvanometers (Edm 80 model)2 
Voltmeter2 

11. Daniel Cell-2 

Potentiometer- 2 

PHYSICS (PRACTICAL) INSTRUMENTS 

12. Onw Plug key -4 
13. Connecting wire- 2 
14. 1 Resistance wire (Nicrome)2 
15. Optical Bench -2 
16. Glass Slab-2 
17. Glass Prism-’4 

20. (FL-10 cm) 

29. 

18. Lens concave 5 (FL-15 cm) convex- 5 (FL-15cm) 

19. Mirror concave-5 (FL-10 cm) convex- 5 

21, Perism- 6pc 
22. Commutator -2 

23. Stop watch-’2 
24. Screw gauge- 10 
25. Slide Calipers’10 
26. Optical Bench Needle-6 pic 
27. Traveling MicroScope- 1 

35. 

28. Compound pendulam Clamp -2 
Rheostat- 2 

30. Spring constant Apparatus -1 
31. Weight Box- 2 
32. Compas, Magnet- 2 
33. Viscoty Complete Set 

ANNEXURE- . 

34. A.C Frequence Sonometer Complete Set 
Resistance Box 

36. Volta Meter- 1 
37. Thermometer- 2 
38. Speherometer- 4 
39. DC Power Source- 1 

40. Resonance Tube/Two Resonance Position 

Biplb Modal. 

T3347 
Head Master 

Sudneswaritala Institution (HS 
PO -Shyamnagar Dt Nadis 



leios) |3/STI- neue.-3 

(1 

() Compound miercogeope - 1 

(1) 

Shesnaitada 

(4) BeaKe 
(Bnglica 

19 

(20 

Rinoeula 
Simple 

Needle 

Biohand 

plane 
e 

Gas ar 

Laboeoto 

sQide 

mienoseope 

uateh glecs 

niecoseope 

(2) Peteidish 

250 

Bloti 

Test 4he sand 

Pes 
Pes 

pespioseoPe 

Pes 

Pes 

Tnhutitn (H.3) 

Pkt 

Pes 

|Pes 

Jigtal eil meabine (upto a 

1. 

Test tulbe (Boroglleat) - | 

2 

Pes 

Pes 

250 m 
5v0 m 

Pes 

Pes 

LAmus pape blue & Reo1 pes t 1 Pes 

Pkt 

Head Mastei 
Sudneswaritala institution (H S/ 

PO-Shyvaninagar D Nadia 



3) Srann 

Violel- |25 m - | Pes 

(4 

Essin stan 25 

felig 
amalin 

Soluion 2. 

Melhyhene lue Aalme 

35) Aeee Acd- \o 

Moliseh eaen 5 m - \fesS . 

Magneaum Aydreoalde 
Potassm sall e sotum Sall-2509ti50X 

5 

Suenose podes \ m 
Berie aeid 
;Magneum Sutate. :sitate - 125gm 

(44 Mammalan Ovary 

6 inen (pacK ot 

Y5) Hhuen blood stud 

Meosis 

`patulon 

43) Mamin Tests TS. slile [ret f 
side set of i 

ea 

T.S. 

44) Tloyen nloreseenee modch-1 Pes 

slide 
(Y) Dieot oot f stem 

(4) mono eot oot e stem slide 

4) mitosis std slide1 

study 

) 

slde 
Mead i 

Sudneswaritala 
Ins'tulion (H. S 

PO 
Shyamnagar D: Nadia 



(5 mr osis 

(51) 

lois study s(:de. 

(5) Plad 
peiepyen, 

3 

Tenidophyle. 

() 

(51) volumetrie lasr 
Human stele\en 5 

(5) Bendiel Resent- 25 md 

Algae, tin, Liehen, Byothytes, 

Bunsen kowne 

Model o 
(09) model 

Mod el 

SPecimn 

of 

model of 

Immenssion pil fon mieo scoPe 

CE) Model of 

Grnacsoe 

Eaeh 

"Diagrmn leonbognd) 

Plasmedium, 
sde. 

Hum an Heand 
Human Lung 
Humn rimang 

System. 

7) Sde of Datom, (9 Model of Human eye ( 

Human Peproduetive sysem 

A searis speeimen 

System 

Vovon 

ean . 

3ide 

Spinogt 

3D 

Head Mgr 
SJdneswaritala 

Inatutlon ( S 
PO-Shyammagar Dt Nadia 

of Dife shive 



12 

Glass 

Ghb -

Hae 

4E PE 
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